11-02-2000

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE(

**HEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10150	3819	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10 · 20 · 60	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Call Home America, Inc.	Name: Allnet Communication Services, Inc. Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State of Texas Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Corrective Assignment of July 2, 1993 Assignment (copy of recordation form cover sheet and July 2, 1993 Assignment attached)  Execution Date: July 2, 1993	Street Address: 30300 Telegraph Road, Suite 350  City: Bingham Farms	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,767,672	
Additional numbers attache		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: George R. Mosher		
Internal Address: BROOKS & KUSHMAN P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00	
Street Address: 1000 Town Center, 22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account number:	
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George R. Mosher  George R. Mosher  October 18, 2000  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3		
Total Hallibor of pages morealing sever one		

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) SS:
COUNTY OF WAYNE )

WHEREAS, Call Home America, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with its principal place of business at 300 Lakeview Plaza, 44 East Avenue, Austin, Texas 78701 (formerly 2021 Guadalupe, Suite 30, Austin, Texas 78705) ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is the owner of the following trademark registrations filed in the U.S. Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Issued</u>
1,767,677 1,690,528	Today's Way to Call Home Call Home America	April 27, 1993 June 2, 1992

WHEREAS, Allnet Communication Services, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, with a principal place of business at 30300 Telegraph Road, Suite 350, Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025-4510 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Call Home America, Inc. does hereby assign unto Allnet Communication Services, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registration thereof.

**ASSIGNOR** 

CALL HOME AMERICA, INC.

nger. President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1993.

Notary Public

PERMY L. CAROLAN
Motory Public, Wayne County, Michigan
DAA Commission Expires December 5, 1993

PATENT & TRADFMARK OFFICE

JUL 19 93

題[00] RME[7]

REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0335

•	FORM PTO-1794	40-481		
• •	131.92 RECORDATION I	FORM COVERSHEET STEET SOLD ARTHENT OF CONNENCE THE TOTAL SOLD AND THE		
	TRADEMA	RKSONLY		
WL ROOM	Tip when 0.0. Y	4 -4		
35 OS	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
12.4	CALL HOME AMERICA, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving partyless: ALLNET COMMUNICATION Name: SERVICES INC.		
A MOCKING	,	Internal Address: 30300 Telegraph Road		
	Individual(s)  Q Association QGeneral Partnership QCorporation-State TEXAS	Street Address: Suite 350 City Bingham FarmsState MI 21P4510		
(1)	Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes XXNo	Individual(s) citizenship		
		General Partnership		
7 9	3. Nature of conveyance: (2) XXX Assignment	Other		
•	Other	If anogene is not demicrised in the United States, a displactic particularies designation is attached: U Yes D No 25 5 25		
•	Execution Desc: July 2, 1993	(Designation than to a represe decunes from Authority) Additional name(s) & address(es) assoched:		
• 1	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	AM B		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 5 7 7 7 67 ,677 & 1,569 64 528		
	Additional numbers			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6-Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
	Neme: Maria Franck			
•	Inemail Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.			
		<b>₹</b> Enclosed		
	1000 5	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	State Address: 1000 Town Center 22nd Floor	Degrait account number:		
	Ciry Southfield Sente: MI zm 48075/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposis agging)		
	DO NOT USE			
		<b>3</b> 01		
	9. Statement and signature.	72, 73		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Maria Franck  Mulo Ruke  7/16/93			
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	89141298			
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	120 KH 08/03/93 1767677 De not detach Mail 20: ulfilling 16 13 (23: relative frequired cover sheet infor			
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to sverage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pasent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			

**RECORDED: 10/20/2000** 

**REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0336**